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Checklist:
Please tick to indicate agreement

[ bave made or ¢enclosed payment of the fee, =R

I have enclosed the plan of the premises. [ﬂ/
® [ have sent copies of this application and the plan to responsible authorities and others where m/

applicable,

¢  Ihave enclosed the consent form completed by the individual I wish to be designated premises B/
supervisor, if applicable,

®  [understand that F must now advertise my application. Ef]/
®  lunderstand that if T do not comply with the above requirements my application will be m/
rejected.

IT IS AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON SUMMARY CONVICTION TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING
LEVEL 5 ON THE STANDARD SCALE, UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003,
TO MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION.

Part 4 - Signatures (please read guidance note 10)

Signature of applicant or applicant’s solicitor or other duly authorised agent (see guidance note 11).
If signing on behalf of the applicant, please state in what capacity.

swwwe | Aoy L

Date ) ) q . 5 '\Lk

Capacity

AP?M QA WAy

For joint applications, signature of 2™ applicant or 2 applicant’s solicitor or other anthorised
agent (please read guidance note 12). If signing on behalf of the applicant, please state in what
capacity. :

Signature \

Date \

Capacity

Contact name {where not previously given) and postal address for correspondence associated with this
application (please read guidance note 13)

Post town [ [ Postcode !

Telephone number (if any) [

If you would prefer us to correspond with you by e~-mail, your e-mail address (optional)




Consent of individual to being specified as premises supervisor

| M\CHQ%S&&-M CZ\'ZT::QZ ......................................

ffull name of prospective premises supervisor]

hereby confirm that | give my consent to be specified as the designated premises
supervisor in relation to the application for

N Bemes oo

{type of application]
by

.................. C)xa’zi Nh&-e;

[nama of .er,opr.'c‘ﬂant_.r

relating to a premises licence e

.....................................................................

for

=

fname and address ofpmmiges to which the application relates]” ¥

and any premises licence to be granted or varied in respect of this application made
by

name of applicant]

concerning the supply of alcohol at

[name and address of premises to which applicafion relates]

| also confirm that | am applying for, intend to apply for or currently hold a personal
licence, details of which | set out below.

Parsona! licence number

Personal licence issuing authority

...........................................................

[ nsert name end address ang ta!ephone number o parsona! hcence igsuing authonly, If anyl

Signed @
Name (please print) MQ’CWS‘}J—HCZQFCE’ ...............................

Date

e g g VU U U
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Bar Centro, 5 Holywell, Chesterfield,
Derbyshire, S41 7SA

This product includes mapping data licensed from Ordnance Survey
with the permission of the Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office.
© Crown copyright and/or database right 2006. All rights reserved.
License number 100018505
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PPEIDOL 12

* Tel: 101 Contact:  Sgt Ashby
Text Relay: 18001 101
www.derbyshire.police.uk Direct Dial: 0300 122 8517
Ext: 7568517

Fax: 0300 122 8443

Licensing Office ’ Our Ref-CDCILIC/SA/50
Chesterfield Borough Council

‘Customer Service Centre Your Ref:

-85 New Square .
-Chesterfield # RECEIVED
S40 1AH '

05 JUN 2014
LICENSING

30 May 2014

Dear SirfMadam

APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES LICENCE - LICENSING ACT 2003
BAR CENTRO, 5 HOLYWELL STREET, CHESTERFIELD

On behalf of the Chief Officer of Police, 1 give formal notice of objection in respect of the
application for a Premises Licence in refation to the premises known as Bar Centro, 5
Holywell Street, Chesterfield.

- An application has been made by Shaun Noble for a Premises Licence to authorise live
music, recorded music and the sale of alcohol from 10:00 hrs to 03:00 hrs Sunday o
Thursday and 10:00 hrs to 04:00 hrs Friday and Saturday at 5 Holyweli Street, Chesterfield.
The proposed Designated Premises Supervisor is Nicholas Carter.

The premises known as Bar Centro, under the control of Shaun Noble and Nicholas Carter,
was recently the subject of a Review under the Licensing Act 2003 relating to the sale/supply
of drugs in the premises. Consequently, the Premises Licence was revoked.

We have looked at the application and found that the applicant appears to have given no
consideration to the illegal activities which took place at the premises and which ultimately
led to the original licence being put forward for review by Derbyshire Constabulary. The
application appears to show no change in the character of the premises, from the
description, plan and hours proposed.

‘¢ Divisionél Headguarters Beetwell Street CHESTERFIELD Derbyshire S$40 1QP

. Incoming telephone calls and data communications may ba menitored and racorded
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The premises is situated in what is known as the ‘Cumulativé impact Zone’ established by
Chesterfield Borough Council. We consider that a new premises licence would have an
adverse impact on the propensity for disorder in the late night economy.

Derbyshire Constabulary are satisfied that the granting of the application would undermine
the prevention of crime and disorder and public safety objectives.

If you have any queries in respect of this correspondence please do not hesitate to contact
us.

Yours sincerely

Sergeant 964 S Ashby
‘C’ Divisional Licensing Team

*C’ Divisional Headquarfers Besetwell Street CHESTERFIELD Derbyshire S40 1QP




Environment Serviges RECEIVED
Customer Service Centre
85 New Square .
Chesterfield 05 JUN 2014

Derbyshire $40 1AH

E-Mail- wChesteﬁieﬂd
-Mail: trevor.durham@chesterfield.gov.uk BOROUGH COUNCIL
Mrs Kate Brookbank, Please ask for
Licensing Officer, Direct Line 01246 345203
Customer Service Cenire, Fax 01246 345235
85 New Square, Our Ref
Chesterfield. Your Ref
5S40 1AH
Date 5 June 2014
Dear Kate,

| wish to make a representation against the recent application for a premises licence by Mr
Shaun Noble for ‘Bar Centro’, 5 Holywell Sireet, Chesterfield on the grounds that it will add to
the cumulative impact of crime and disorder.

Bar Centro was subject to an expedited review brought by the police regarding drug dealing
that amounted to serious crime. That process resulted in the premises licence being revoked
by the licensing committee on 13 January 2014. Mr Nick Carter, then premises licence holder,
appealed against that decision but his appeal was dismissed by magistrates’ court on 28 May
2014.

The current application is for the same hours and purpose as the revoked licence with the
same individuals involved in the management. The current application is made by the previous
licence holders' business partner, Mr Noble, with Mr Carter as designated premises supervisor.

The council has adopted a special policy (a Cumulative Impact Policy) that includes Holywell
Street. The Cumulative Impact Policy created a rebuttable presumption that a new application
relating to premises in the designated area will be refused if objections are received from
Responsible Authorities and/or Interested Parties. Applicants for licences or certificates need to
demonstrate that they will not add to the problems in the designated area.

| feel that the application has failed fo provide the necessary reassurances with regard to the
cumulative impact of crime and disorder.

Best regards,
G YRS VAN

Trevor Durham '
Licensing Manager

Chief Executive o FY
Huw Bowen 4

=
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Kate Brookbank

From: Andy Daley ' RECEIVED A '
Sent: 03 June 2014 09:07 . .1
To: Kate Brookbank s
Subject: Bar Centro Application 03 JUN 2014 sk
Rt (T
LICENSING
Hi Kate

Further to our phone conversation just now. | would like to amend my objection to this application, so could |
withdraw my email of 16:24hrs on 2/6/14 and make the following representation against this application.

I am writing this email to formally make a representation against this application under the objective Protection of
Public Nuisance.

Parts E & F of the application form state that the applicant wants live and recorded music outside {up} till 0400 hrs
on Saturdays and Sundays, and 0300 hrs. on all other days.

Whilst | appreciate that this may not mean that such regulated entertainment outside will always be present till
those hours, bearing in mind the fact that the rear courtyard of Bar Centro is next to a block of flats (Townwalk) |
strongly object to the applicant being granted outdoor live or recorded music after 2230 hrs. on any day, and also |
would tike to see conditions placed an the premises requiring windows and doors being closed after this time when
regulated entertainment is happening, should committee be minded to grant this application.

However in saying this, as the application stands, my representation is to refuse the application.

| further note that the location of this premise lies within the Cumulative Impact Zone, and as such there is a
presumption that new applications would not be allowed if it potentially adds to existing issues in that zone. As
there is no premises licence for this application site, allowing a venue which wants to play live and recorded music
untit 4am on Saturdays and Sundays, and 3am on other days , both indoors and outdoors could have a negative
impact on the local environment.

Andy Daley

Pollution Control

25
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s Mr & Mrs Eldridge
19 MAY 201’1 _— 17 Townwalk
- Tapton Lane
LICENSING " Chesterfield
Derbyshire
S41-7TZ

19t May 2014.

/T o the Licensing Office
New Square
Chesterfield
S40 1AH
Request for a License for

Bar Centro - 5 Holywell Street

Please be advised that we reside in Tapton Lane, which is
very close to the Bar Centro. There are 17 apartments in the
block plus further apartments in Hollywell House and the
surrounding area of Corporation Street.

We residents have been complaining to the Environment
Department and the Police for over three years about the
noise/music levels coming from the clubs and bars,
including Bar Centro before it closed in December.

The thump thump thumping until three and four in the
mornings are totally unacceptable, then followed by the
screaming and shouting of the punters when they are turned
onto the streets, again at three and four in the mornings.

On the grounds of a public nuisance, public safety and on
occasion’s crime and disorder ( fighting in the street ) we
strongly object to the proposed hours for a license for Bar
Centro to open until 3.00am and 4.30am in a morning.

Would you please view this request favourably so as to
reduce the proposed hours of business that would enable we

2N




Bar Centro
2

residents to get a good nights sleep in our beds. If a licence
to operate is given to Bar Centro may we suggest that the
opening hours be until 1.00am maximum?

Thanking you, Kind regards,

%ailh ol

?ig

Margaret & Brian Eldridge

Copies: Darren West - Environment
Andy Daley - Environmental Services
Police Central Sgt - Chesterfield
Mr R Cutts

2L
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ROY PETERS ESTATES

I Tel: 01246 272740 , 236798
54 Knifesmithgate Chesterfield Derbyshire $40 1RQ Fax: 01246 235332
SURVEYORS ESTATE AGENTS Web: www.roypeters.com
LETTING AGENTS PROPERTY MANAGERS E-maik: enquiries@roypeters.com
7
EG
ONISNIOIT i
catsi R
. . A - it
Licensing n &7 \WW 02 il
Environmental Services -,-.“.mq;ﬁh jifh
Customer Service Centre !
> @3AIZO3Y
85 New Square, ‘
Chesterfield,
S40 1AH

Monday 19" May 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

License Request — Bar Centro — S Holywell Street, Chesterficld

We are writing on behalf of a number of our clients who have rental accommodation
in the area surrounding of Bar Ceniro. They have asked us to forward their objection
to the application of at late licence at these premises.

The objection is based on the grounds of increased Noise Nuisance, increased Crime
& Disorder — due to vandalism and fighting and Public Safety.

They do not feel that extended opening hours such as these are necessary or indeed
fair on their tenants as local residents,

Yours faithfully

Roy Peters Estates

l:i'ﬁéprilbetiy:

Appointed Insurance reprosentative of Bluefinn and regulated by the Financlal Services Authorlty & gty | T SASSR

Proprietors: Properly Services 2000 Lid, Registered in England No, 3758151 Estats Agets







